SPECIFICATIONS FOR
LCD MODULE
MODEL NO.
BG320240F-BNHNHN$
VER.01
FOR MESSRS:
________________________________________________
ON DATE OF:

BG320240F-BNHNHN$ VER.01   - 3 -
 C O N T E N T S
1. Numbering System
2. Handling Precaution
3. General Specification
4. Absolute Maximum Rating
5. Electrical Characteristics
6. Optical Characteristics
7. Interface Pin Function
8. Power supply for LCD Module and LCD operating voltage adjustment
9. Backlight information
10. Quality Assurance
11. Reliability
12. Appendix
12-1 Drawing
12-2 Block Diagram
12-3 Timing characteristics
12.4 RAIO 8835A controller
BG320240F-BNHNHN$ VER.01   - 4 -
 1. Numbering System
B G 320240 F - B N H N H N $ -
0 1 2 3  4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
0 Bolymin B
1 Module Type
C Character type P TAB /TCP type
F COF type R Color STN
G Graphic type L OLED
O COG type Z Customize
2 Format
2004 20 character type,4lines
12232 122 × 32 dots
3 Version No. F
 -
4 LCD Color
B STN / Blue, OLED/Blue H HTN
C Color T TN
F FSTN Y STN/Yellow-green
G STN/Grey D OLED/Blue+Yellow
A OLED/Blue+Yellow+Green E OLED/Yellow
L OLED/Green R OLED/RED
W OLED/White J ASTN
K DFSTN V VA LCD
5 LCD Type
R Positive/reflective M Positive/ transmissive
P Positive/transflective N Negative/ transmissive
T Negative/ transflective
6
Backlight
type/color
L (LED)Array/yellow-green G (LED)Edge/yellow-green
M (LED)Array/amber H (LED)Edge/white
R (LED)Array/red D (LED)Edge/blue
U (LED)Array/blue E (EL)white
W (LED)Array/white B (EL)blue
C (CCFL) white F (LED)Array/RGB
Y (LED)Array/yellow N No backlight
O (LED)Array/orange K (LED)Edge/green
A (LED)Edge/amber Q (LED)Edge/red
J (LED)Array/green I (LED)Edge/RGB
Z (LED) arrayred/green P (LED)Edge/orange
BG320240F-BNHNHN$ VER.01   - 5 -
 S (LED)edge/RGW T (LED)edge red/green
V EL blue/green` X (LED) Edgewhite /red
7 CGRAM Font
J English/Japanese Font C English/Cyrillic Font
G Chinese(simple) H English/Hebrew Font
E English/European Font
(ST7066U0B-BB) S English/European Font
(ST7066U-0E-BB)
F Chinese(traditional) M Japanese-Kanji
Z Z=Chinese(simple)+Chinese
(traditional)+Japanese+Korean
K Korean
(only for BG16032A BG24064C)
A English/Arabic Font D
Chinese (simple/traditional)
English/Japanese
B English/Japanese/European N None
8
View Angle
/Operation
Temperature
B Bottom/Normal Temperature06:00 W Top/Wide Temperature 12:00
H Bottom/Wide Temperature 06:00 E Top/Ultra Temperature 12:00
C 9H/Normal Temperature 09:00 U Bottom/Ultra wide Temperature
06:00
T Top/Normal Temperature 12:00 F 9H/Ultra wide Temperature
09:00
G 3H/Wide Temperature 3:00 D 9H/Wide Temperature 09:00
I 3H/ Ultra Wide Temperature 3:00